GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HEAVY INDUSTRIES AND PUBLIC ENTERPRISES
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:844
ANSWERED ON:29.07.2010

PROFIT MAKING CPSUS
Swamygowda Shri N Cheluvaraya Swamy

Will the Minister of HEAVY INDUSTRIES AND PUBLIC ENTERPRISES be pleased to state:

(a) the number of Central Public Sector Units (CPSUs) in the country that are making profit;
(b) the details of profit making CPSUs by unit base; and

(c) the amount submitted by the CPSUs to the central exchequer as a share of profit during the last three years?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR HEAVY INDUSTRIES AND PUBLIC ENTERPRISES (SHRIARUN YADAV)

(@) & (b): As per Public Enterprises Survey (2008-09) that was laid in the Parliament on 25-02-2010, 158 Central Public Sector
Enterprises (CPSEs) recorded profit during 2008-09. The details of these profit making CPSEs is given in Statement No.5 of
Volume-| of Public Enterprises Survey (2008-09) at page no. S-4to S-18.

(c): While the total contribution by CPSEs to the Central Exchequer (Government of India) stood at Rs. 1,48,783 crore for 2006-07,
Rs. 1,65,994 crore for 2007-08 and Rs. 1,51,728 crore for 2008-09, the amount of dividend paid to the Government out of net profits
stood at Rs. 18,967 crore in 2006-07, Rs. 19,423 crore in 2007-08 and Rs. 19,387 crore in 2008-09.
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